
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRBErr. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)

  1 S59P JN86AO 482 179884 LZ0C KN22XS 892 12 2.43%
TS-590 + 
Javornik 1500

4 x 2M5WL + 
2x4x6el YU7EF 301

  2 S51S JN75ES 234 77712 LZ0C KN22XS 980 7 2.90% IC-910H 1000 2x17 F9FT 1114
  3 S50G JN76JC 213 69406 LZ0C KN22XS 960 10 4.48% 1000 0

  4 S59K JN76IA 163 48855 LZ2T KN13PK 736 6 3.55% IC 9100 100
2x11 el, 43 el 
RopeYagi 625

  5 S57E JN75PP 55 12756 YO2YA/P KN16NH 610 2 3.51% Yaesu 897 20 Yagi 156
  6 S59T JN75DW 23 5174 HA6W KN08FB 524 1 4.17% TM-255E 40 17 el. F9FT 391

  1 S57O JN86DT 473 174572 LZ0C KN22XS 885 27 5.40%
ts590sg+Javorni
k 1500

3x8x4 el loop 
+4x9+1x17+3x17 
el yagi 307

  2 S57Q JN76PB 466 170310 LZ0C KN22XS 922 5 1.06%
FT1000MP+Jav
ornikII 1200

2x13, 4x6, 4x4, 
3x6 948

  3 S53V JN76UH 203 61506 LZ2T KN13PK 678 1 0.49% FT897D 300 11 el ECO Yagi 492
  4 S52IT JN66WB 97 31158 LZ2T KN13PK 799 4 3.96% IC 910 100 17el Yagi 1079
  5 S57LM JN76HD 106 30849 YO2BBT KN05UK 555 4 3.64% FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313
  6 S58P JN76ID 60 15933 YO2EA KN05RK 530 3 4.76% FT-897d 500 11 el YU7EF 370
  7 S50J JN65VO 32 9214 DA0FF JO40XL 613 3 8.57% TS2000X 100 TV1011 150
  8 S50TA JN76HD 33 8441 OL7C JO60JJ 492 2 5.71% FT-480R 50 6EL YAGI 300
  9 S55VM JN65TV 28 6114 DA0FF JO40XL 578 2 6.67% Icom Ic-746 100 Yagi 9el 50
  10 S59DR JN76EF 22 3904 OK7O JN69OU 413 3 12.00% FT-991A 50 7 EL YAGI 350
  11 S53SO JN76HF 22 3634 YU7C JN95SS 384 0 0.00% IC 202E 100 Slim JIim 370
  12 S53XX JN76CG 16 1683 OM5CM JN87WV 332 0 0.00% 100 5el. 0

  1 S51WC JN75OT 105 31654 SN7L JO91QF 676 0 0.00% FT100D 25 17 el F9FT 250

  2 S58RU JN65WM 73 18829 DR2X JO40QL 645 1 1.35% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 2M5WL 265
  3 S52ZD JN75TV 81 17240 HA0IL KN07RU 494 5 5.81% 25 0
  4 S57UZX JN75LT 37 6735 DR5T JN47KW 520 3 7.50% FT 225 25 11 el  yagi 500
  5 S51GF JN76AA 21 4099 9A0V JN95PE 419 3 12.50% IC-202 25 Yagi 11el. 340
  6 S59DBC JN86CQ 17 3053 IQ5NN JN63GN 452 0 0.00% TS 711 25 7el yagi 30
  7 S57WW JN86CM 11 1688 OL3Y JN69JJ 409 0 0.00% IC-202 2,5 9 EL F9FT 300
  8 S57KM JN76HD 7 358 S59P JN86AO 121 1 12.50% TS-790E 25 GP 315

  9 S53VV JN65VN 2 280 IQ5NN JN63GN 244 0 0.00%
Mutek - FT-
221R 10 GP 100

  10 S52AU JN76GC 1 20 S50G JN76JC 20 0 0.00% 20 0

  1 S59P JN86AO 109 37865 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 10 8.40%
FT-1000 + 
menina 600 3x21el. F9FT 301

  2 S59DGO JN75FO 96 28201 SP8MRD KO00XC 751 3 3.03% TS590+Menina 500 2xEF7019 1796
  3 S50G JN76JC 63 17769 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 1 1.56% 500 0
  4 S51S JN75ES 40 10886 IQ1KW JN34OP 576 4 9.09% TS-2000 100 2x21 F9FT 1114

  1 S54T JN75EW 36 10479 DA0FF JO40XL 602 4 10.00%
FT847+ 
MENINA II 100 4X2M9WLA 300

  2 S57LM JN76HD 33 9799 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 2 5.71% FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 313
  3 S50J JN65VO 23 5932 DA0FF JO40XL 613 0 0.00% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  4 S53XX JN76CG 2 126 S59DGO JN75FO 77 0 0.00% 50 21el. 0

  1 S57NAW JN76PB 91 29758 DF0YY JO62GD 706 4 4.21% ICOM-475E 25 3 x 23 el 948

  2 S58RU JN65WM 30 5898 DA0FF JO40XL 624 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 432-13WLA 265
  3 S57WW JN86CM 4 1224 DK0NA JO50TI 544 0 0.00% 300
  4 S57KM JN76HD 4 107 S57NAW JN76PB 53 0 0.00% TS-790E 25 GP 315
  5 S53VV JN65VN 2 58 S59DGO JN75FO 53 0 0.00% IC402 3 12 el. 100
  6 S52AU JN76GC 2 48 S51S JN75ES 40 1 33.33% 10 0

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

ZRS majsko VHF/UHF/SHF 2019 tekmovanje
uradni rezultati

145 MHz - multi op

145 MHz - single op high power

145 MHz - single op low power

435 MHz - multi op

     

       

435 MHz - single op high power

435 MHz - single op low power



  1 S59P JN86AO 33 10530 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 1 2.94%
FLEX1500 + 
Murka + DB6NT 150 180cm DISH 301

  2 S50G JN76JC 32 10146 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 4 11.11%
db6nt+javornik
+ts590 150 2,8m dish 830

  3 S51S JN75ES 13 3109 OK2A JO60JJ 528 4 23.53% TS-2000 60 2x55 F9FT 1114

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 56 17847 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 1.75%

IC-
202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 
0,5db 100 1.8m Dish 317

  2 S51WX JN75OS 23 8079 IQ1KW JN34OP 639 1 4.17% 0.8 dB 100 37 el 201

  3 S58RU JN65WM 10 1486 IQ1KW JN34OP 533 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-736R 110
Flexa yagi FX-
2317 0

  4 S50J JN65VO 8 1082 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 0 0.00% TS2000X 10 55EL 150

  5 S53VV JN65VN 3 138 IW3SPI JN66OD 80 0 0.00%
MGF1302 - 
IC202 + Xverter 10 24 el. Loop 100

  6 S57WW JN86CM 1 25 S51ZO JN86DR 25 0 0.00% 300

  1 S50G JN76JC 15 4491 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 0 0.00%
db6nt+javornik
+ts590 50 2,8m dish 830

  2 S59P JN86AO 12 3601 DK0NA JO50TI 529 1 7.69%
FLEX1500 + 
Murka + DB6NT 40 180cm DISH 301

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 22 6572 DF0YY JO62GD 661 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1,0db 40 1,8m Dish 0

  2 S50J JN65VO 4 272 IK3ERQ JN65AR 137 0 0.00% 30 1m dish 150

  3 S58RU JN65WM 2 157 IK3ERQ JN65AR 145 1 33.33%
Yaesu FT-
736R+TRV 15 Anjo YA235043 265

  4 S53VV JN65VN 2 13 S58RU JN65WM 8 0 0.00%
FT-221R + 
Xverter 2 25 el. Loop 100

  1 S59P JN86AO 4 963 HA8V KN06HT 351 1 20.00%
FLEX1500 + 
Murka + DB6NT 40 180cm DISH 301

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 7 2650 DF0YY JO62GD 661 1 12.50%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 8 2211 DK0NA JO50TI 530 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1.0db 4 1,8m Dish 317

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 13 2816 I6XCK JN63QO 416 1 7.14%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
RX:1,0db 5 1,2m Dish 317

  2 S50J JN65VO 3 864 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 0 0.00% 4 0,6 dish 150

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 3 160 HA2D JN87TB 108 0 0.00%

IC-
202s+TRANSV. 
RX:2db 0,5 0.45m Dish 317

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

     

       

2,3 GHz - Single op

3,4 GHz - multi op

3,4 GHz - Single op

5,7 GHz - Single op

10 GHz - Single op

24 GHz - Single op

1,3 GHz - multi op

1,3 GHz - Single op

2,3 GHz - multi op



Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz10 GHz 24 GHz
1 S59P 565789 179884 189325 105300 72020 19260
2 S50G 349531 69406 88845 101460 89820
3 S51S 163232 77712 54430 31090
4 S59DGO 141005 141005
5 S59K 48855 48855
6 S57E 12756 12756
7 S59T 5174 5174

Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz10 GHz 24 GHz
1 S51ZO 471450 178470 131440 53000 44220 56320 8000
2 S57O 174572 174572
3 S57Q 170310 170310
4 S57NAW 148790 148790
5 S51WX 80790 80790
6 S57LM 79844 30849 48995
7 S50J 72414 9214 29660 10820 5440 17280
8 S58RU 66319 18829 29490 14860 3140
9 S53V 61506 61506

10 S54T 52395 52395
11 S51WC 31654 31654
12 S52IT 31158 31158
13 S52ZD 17240 17240
14 S58P 15933 15933
15 S50TA 8441 8441
16 S57WW 8058 1688 6120 250
17 S57UZX 6735 6735
18 S55VM 6114 6114
19 S51GF 4099 4099
20 S59DR 3904 3904
21 S53SO 3634 3634
22 S59DBC 3053 3053
23 S53XX 2313 1683 630
24 S53VV 2210 280 290 1380 260
25 S57KM 893 358 535
26 S52AU 260 20 240

ZRS majsko VHF/UHF/SHF 2019 tekmovanje
generalna razvrstitev

več operaterjev

en operater


